
  

SHENANDOAH DISTRICT CHURCH OF THE BRETHREN  

Lay Speakers  

PULPIT SUPPLY SPEAKERS  

October 18, 2023   

 

Funkhouser, Sam 1283 Helsley Rd., Edinburg, VA 22824 540-333-0356 

 director@brethrenmennoniteheritage.org  

Reich, Ron  P.O. Box 164, New Hope, VA  24469  540-363-4573  
  srreich@newhopetel.net    

Wampler, John  268 York Drive, Waynesboro, VA  22980  540-943-6658  

  jwwamp@gmail.com   

CGI Speakers   

Morton, Paul  1729 Durrett Ridge Rd, Ruckersville, VA 22968  434-466-8344 

  deckbuildersofthebr@yahoo.com     

 

Licensed Ministers (*=Interim)  

Oleyar, Gail  3317 Lanier Lane, McGaheysville, VA 22840  540-271-7192  

  Livingonthemountain@hotmail.com   

Shull, Gary  1654 Ridge Road, Bridgewater, VA 22812  540-828-3895  

  gwshull46@gmail.com   

     

Ordained Ministers (*=Interim)  
  

Abshire, William  103 Valley View Avenue, Mt. Sidney, VA  24467  

  wabshire@bridgewater.edu  

540-248-3214  

Alley, Robert  1570 Bluewater Road, Harrisonburg, VA  22801  
  realley@comcast.net  

540-438-9047  

Bennett, Kent  29 Highview Drive, Maurertown, VA 22644  

  p.kent.bennett@gmail.com  

540-975-0290  

Coffman, Curtis  1071 Battlefield Road, Grottoes, VA  24441  
 curtispcoffman@gmail.com   

540-363-5733  

Harlow, Regina 1401 Gum Avenue, Grottoes, VA 24441 

rcyzickharlow@gmail.com  

540-421-6458 

House, Daniel 48 Maple Hill Lane, Weyers Cave, VA 24486 

pdcob1@gmail.com 

540-430-2088 

Kinsey, Lee  770 Chestnut Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 33801  540-810-1411  
  geezerisms@comcast.net  

McDaniel, David  47 Stonewall Lane, Grottoes, VA 24441  540-241-8340  
  dmcdan@lumos.net   

McGann, Elaine Hartman   6356 Rawley Pike, Hinton, VA  22831  540-867-5854  

  Auntsis7@verizon.net    

Miller, Robbie  12 College Woods Drive, Bridgewater, VA 22812  540-828-0448  

  rmiller@bridgewater.edu    

mailto:director@brethrenmennoniteheritage.org
mailto:rcyzickharlow@gmail.com
mailto:geezerisms@comcast.net


Neff, John  456 Myers Ave., Harrisonburg, VA 22801  540-271-0101 

  jneff@nielsen-inc.com    

Ruff, Jerry  122 Wayside Drive, Bridgewater, VA 22812  540-447-0306 

Scheppard, Carol  781 Lebanon Church Road, Mt. Sidney, VA  24467  540-421-5725  

  cscheppa@bridgewater.edu    

Senger, Garold  1023 Roman Road, Mt. Sidney, VA 24467  540-886-6630  

  gksenger@gmail.com    

Simmons, Charles  620 Mockingbird Way, Charlottesville, VA 22901  434-293-9471  

  popchs@aol.com   

Sloughfy, JuliAnne Bowser P.O. Box 287, Stanley, VA  22851  540-778-1040 

 gjbsloughfy@centurylink.net    

Smith, Thomas A. 555 E, Rock Street, Harrisonburg, VA 22802 540-810-2778 

 drthomasas@gmail.com  

Swartz, Fred  102 W. Rainbow Drive, Bridgewater, VA 22812  540-828-4871  

  fnswartz@outlook.com    

Wyrick, Ron  285 Monte Vista Drive, Harrisonburg, VA  22802  540-421-9524  

  revwyrick@gmail.com    

Zirk, Bill  P.O. Box 46, 171 Jackson Avenue, New Market, VA  22844  540-740-8587  

  beezee@shentel.net   
 

If you would like to be listed as available for preaching or to be removed from this list, please contact John Jantzi at 

jnjantzi@shencob.org or by phone at the Shenandoah District Office, 540-234-8555 or 888-308-8555.  

  
10/18/2023 10:30 a.m.  
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